9:00
9:01
9:45
9:46
9:47
10:30
10:31
11:15
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:45
12:15
12:16
1:15
1:16
2:15
2:16
2:17
3:25
3:26

Masters 35+ Cat 4/5 Open
Masters 50+ Cat 4/5 Open
Women 35+ Open

Women Cat 4/5
Non-Binary Cat 1/2/3/4/5
Cat 4 Open

Cat 5 Open

Jr Boys 15-18

Jr Girls 15-18

Jr Non-Binary 15-18

Jr Boys 9-14

Jr Girls 9-14

Jr Non-Binary 9-14

Course Inspection

Women Cat P/1/2

Women Cat 3/4

Cat 3/4 Open

Masters 40+ Cat 3/4 Open
Cat P/1/2/3 Open

Masters 35+ Cat 1/2/3 Open
Masters 50+ Cat 1/2/3 Open
Singlespeed Open
Singlespeed Women Open

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
45
45
45
45
55
55
55
45
45

10:00
10:00
10:45
10:45
10:45
11:30
11:30
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15

1:30
1:30
2:40
2:40
3:40
3:40
3:40
4:40
4:40

Prize
Prize
160
Prize
160
Prize
Prize
Prize
Prize
Prize
Prize
Prize
Prize
160
Prize
Prize
Prize
160
160
Prize
Prize
Prize

38/28
38/28
38/28
38/28
38/28
38/28
38/28
10
10
10
10
10
10

43/33
38/28
38/28
38/28
43/33
43/33
43/33
38/28
38/28

Pre-registration at wicxseries.com
On-site registration begins at 8AM
and closes 15 minutes before each
race

$10 day-of-registration surcharge.
2ndraceis $10

USAC license required, Held under
USA Cycling event permit. One day
license available.

All riders at any level are welcome to
compete, but only annual license
holders residing in Wisconsin can be
awarded the State Championship
title. See wicxseries.com for more
information.

Helmets must be worn at all times

rek HQ- 801 W Madison St - Waterloo Wisconsin

November 22nd 2025

Event Contact: Alex Harris abharris2@gmail.com

Food truck
with great
falafel
on-site!

CYCLING
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