



WISCONSIN STATE CYCLOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Start Time	Category	Duration	Podium	Awards	Fee
9:00	Masters 35+ Cat 4/5 Open	30	10:00	Prize	38/28
9:01	Masters 50+ Cat 4/5 Open	30	10:00	Prize	38/28
9:45	Women 35+ Open	30	10:45	160	38/28
9:46	Women Cat 4/5	30	10:45	Prize	38/28
9:47	Non-Binary Cat 1/2/3/4/5	30	10:45	160	38/28
10:30	Cat 4 Open	30	11:30	Prize	38/28
10:31	Cat 5 Open	30	11:30	Prize	38/28
11:15	Jr Boys 15-18	30	12:15	Prize	10
11:15	Jr Girls 15-18	30	12:15	Prize	10
11:15	Jr Non-Binary 15-18	30	12:15	Prize	10
11:16	Jr Boys 9-14	30	12:15	Prize	10
11:16	Jr Girls 9-14	30	12:15	Prize	10
11:16	Jr Non-Binary 9-14	30	12:15	Prize	10
11:45	Course Inspection	30	-	-	-
12:15	Women Cat P/1/2	45	1:30	160	43/33
12:16	Women Cat 3/4	45	1:30	Prize	38/28
1:15	Cat 3/4 Open	45	2:40	Prize	38/28
1:16	Masters 40+ Cat 3/4 Open	45	2:40	Prize	38/28
2:15	Cat P/1/2/3 Open	55	3:40	160	43/33
2:16	Masters 35+ Cat 1/2/3 Open	55	3:40	160	43/33
2:17	Masters 50+ Cat 1/2/3 Open	55	3:40	Prize	43/33
3:25	Singlespeed Open	45	4:40	Prize	38/28
3:26	Singlespeed Women Open	45	4:40	Prize	38/28

- Pre-registration at wicxseries.com
 On-site registration begins at 8AM
 and closes 15 minutes before each
- \$10 day-of-registration surcharge. 2nd race is \$10
- USAC license required, Held under USA Cycling event permit. One day license available.
- All riders at any level are welcome to compete, but only annual license holders residing in Wisconsin can be awarded the State Championship title. See wicxseries.com for more information.
- Helmets must be worn at all times

Trek HQ- 801 W Madison St - Waterloo Wisconsin November 22nd 2025

Event Contact: Alex Harris abharris2@gmail.com



Food truck with great falafel on-site!







